Rajendra Patel & Associates, Ahmedabad, Cost Accountant in 
Practice having Firm Reg. No. 101163 appointed by the Board of Directors of the Company to conduct  the audit of the cost 
records of the Company for the financial year 2019-20, amounting to ` 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per 
annum respectively plus GST applicable and re-imbursement of out of pocket expenses incurred by them in connection with the 
aforesaid audit be and is hereby ratified and confirmed.”

6.  To reappoint Mr. Vipul H. Patel as a Whole-time Director of the Company Designated as a Whole Time Director for further